Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Change Order
Contract ID 220326 Primary County TULSA | Primary PCN | 33955(04)
Change Order Nbr 006 Project STP-272F(367)IG
Contract Description \MVIDEN RESURFACE AND BRIDGE CITY STREETS (ALBANY STREET (61ST ST S) /23RD ST (193RD E AVE/COUNTY LINE RD):

ALBANY ST FROM THE INTERSECTION OF 9TH ST (177TH E AVE/LYNN LANE) EXTEND EAST IN BROKEN ARROW. 23RD ST
FROM ALBANY STREET EXTEND NORTH IN BROKEN ARROW. PROJECT LENGTH = 1.244 MILES

Change Order Type SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Zero Dollar Change Order NO | Status | Draft

General Change Order Description(s): This Change Order will add an additional pay item for Class C Concrete and change the Traffic Striping from Thermoplastic to Multi-poly at the same
unit price. Also included is compensation for unused drainage structures. No additional time is required or requested.

Prj Nbr Itm Nbr Catg Item Code Unit Unit Price Bid Qty Prev.QAt;) prvd Curr CO Qty New gfywsed Amount of Change
33955(04) 1170 0301 855(A)7200 LF $1.00 26,600.00 26,600.00 -19,222.00 7,378.00
item Description: TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC)(4" WIDE) This Change: $-19,222.00
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $26,600.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $7,378.00
Bid Contract: $26,600.00
Net Change: $-19,222.00
PCT Change: -72.26 %
Explanations: Traffic striping subcontractor Advanced Workzone is requesting this change to the permanent traffic stripe fram Traffic Stripe (Plastic) to
Traffic Stripe (Multi-Poly) at the same unit price. This change is acceptable to ODOT and the City of Broken Arrow, and the contractor
believes this change will cut the striping time required by half.
33955(04) 1190 0301 855(B)7304 EA $150.00 59.00 59.00 -42.00 17.00
Item Description: TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTICYARROWS) This Change: $-6,300.00
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $8,850.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $2,550.00
Bid Contract: $8,850.00
Net Change: $-6,300.00
PCT Change: -71.18 %
Explanations: Traffic striping subcontractor Advanced Workzone is requesting this change to the permanent traffic stripe from Traffic Stripe (Plastic) to
Traffic Stripe (Multi-Poly) at the same unit price. This change is acceptable to ODOT and the City of Broken Arrow, and the contractor
believes this change will cut the striping time required by half.
33955(04) 8028 0100 509(D)0500 cY $435.00 0.00 0.00 6.50 6.50
Item Description: CLASS C CONCRETE This Change: $2,827.50
Supplemental Description 1: Class C Concrete was originally omitted on contract Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $2,827.50
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $2,827.50
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: This item is required for ditch liners / concrete flumes. Project plans indicated the use of this item, but it was omitted from the contract bid

items.



Prj Nbr Itm Nbr Catg Iltem Code Unit Unit Price Bid Qty Prev.Ql:;:prvd Curr CO Qty Ll gfywsed Amount of Change
33955(04) 8029 0301 856(A)8200 LF $1.00 0.00 0.00 19,222.00 19,222.00
Item Description: TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.){(4" WIDE) This Change: $19,222.00
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $19,222.00
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $19,222.00
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Traffic striping subcontractor Advanced Workzone is requesting this change to the permanent traffic stripe from Traffic Stripe (Plastic) to
Traffic Stripe (Multi-Paly) at the same unit price. This change is acceptable to ODOT and the City of Broken Arrow, and the contractor
believes this change will cut the striping time required by half.
33955(04) 8030 0301 856(A)8216 LF $17.00 0.00 0.00 965.00 965.00
item Description: TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY .)(24" WIDE) This Change: $16,405.00
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $16,405.00
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $16,405.00
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Traffic striping subcontractor Advanced Workzone is requesting this change to the permanent traffic stripe from Traffic Stripe (Plastic) to
Traffic Stripe (Multi-Poly) at the same unit price. This change is acceptable to ODOT and the City of Broken Arrow, and the contractor
believes this change will cut the striping time required by half,
33955(04) 8031 0301 856(B)8304 EA $150.00 0.00 0.00 46.00 46.00
Item Description: TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.}(ARROWS) This Change: $6,900.00
Supplemental Description 1: Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $6,900.00
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $6,900.00
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Explanations: Traffic striping subcontractor Advanced Workzone is requesting this change to the permanent traffic stripe from Traffic Stripe (Plastic) to
Traffic Stripe (Multi-Poly) at the same unit price. This change is acceptable to ODOT and the City of Broken Arrow, and the contractor
believes this change will cut the striping time required by half.
33955(04) 8032 0100 104 3220 LSUM $28,583.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00
Item Description: CONSTRUCTION MISCELLANEOUS This Change: $28,583.00
Supplemental Description 1: Compensation for unused structures. Prev Revised: $0.00
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised: $28,583.00
Bid Contract: $0.00
Net Change: $28,583.00
PCT Change: 100.00 %
Expianations: The unused drainage structures were left over due to necessary drainage design changes at the onset of the project. The original design did

not account for the steel and concrete for the 5x4 RCB. A redesign of the drainage eliminated the need for the structures (attached). Also,



Prj Nbr Itm Nbr

Catg

item Code

Unit

Unit Price

Bid Qty

Prev. Apprvd
Qty

Curr CO Qty

New Revised
Qty

Amount of Change

when asked, both ODOT District 8 and the City of Broken Arrow declined to take possession of the structures. This item will compensate for

material only, with no averhead or bonds included.

TOTAL VALUE FOR CHANGE ORDER 006 : $48,415.50

[Contract Time Adjustments

No contract time adjustments are associated with this change order.




Contract ID 220326
Change Order Nbr 006

Primary County TULSA | Primary PCN |
Project STP-272F(367)IG

33955(04)

[Prime Contractor's Section

As the duly authorized representative of BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC., contractor for the above referenced project, | affirm that | have reviewed the above and foregoing prices, quantities and
days for the changed or additional work, and | agree that the quantities and prices as are herein listed and the extension of time to perform the change or additional work as shown above will
adequately compensate the contractor for the changed or additional work. | understand that the quantities as fisted above are estimated and may be subject to revision upon audit of the project.
I further understand that the change order/supplemental agreement fully compensates the contractor for the changed or additional work and is in lieu of cost accounting for the work actually
performed or submission of a claim as provide the standard specifications for highway construction and special provisions to the contract.

IJiLigM E. SMITH “““A“Wf”""" Vice Pecsipen™

Signature Name(Printed) "“‘\‘0$ RO .L. c 0 ‘;l,” Company Title
S N PR
Subscribed and sworn before me this l !g.h—'" day of AEQ [ year of &M § Y‘.z'."e'o‘ AR ¥ ., ",'
< 1
‘ A g 010578 1 2
My commission expires VeUST 4, ZoZle = 2 o422 - 2
' EREME
z - eXP. . wiing,
!{‘d[) ZZO ! 0578 2 .'E £ \O Z}‘O@&g \\\\%\\?‘\\OF ESS/,(I)//III///I/
/ Notary Public Commission Number ""l’, < TE. i YL\:‘\\\\ N @ 4( ~
Yty .9?..9:&!5“ 3 Q‘.—"‘:MARK EVAN""‘-(%"’—
[Oklahoma Department of Transportation Section FONSET 5 ,’;“ 1oz
The prices for the additional items have been compared with other contract prices and are a fair amount for the work involved. P.E Seal = 24 MAJORS = §
Respectfully requested by: = = (3) ,17777 E
g, 14615 <33
Department Personnel Approval Date , g &8

‘2, 1, OKL A HoN\P*\\\\\\‘

M( 7/4?": 4-22-2024

lgnaglire




Contract ID

220326

Primary County

TULSA

Primary PCN

33955(04)

Change Order Nbr

006

Project

STP-272F(367)IG

[Local Government Section

I acknowledge the work indicated on this Change Order. | understand the final costs of this work will be reflected in the final cost apportionment.

City/County Official

Date Acknowledged




CHANGE ORDER #006 ITEM BREAKDOWN

Items 1170 & 8029 — Traffic Stripe (4” Thermoplastic/Multi-Polymer)

- Planned and placed quantity = 26,600 LF
- Net change $0.00

Items 1180 & 8030 — Traffic Stripe (24” Thermoplastic/Multi-Polymer)

- Planned quantity = 490 LF
- Placed quantity = 1455 LF

- Net overrun of $16,405.00.
ltem 1190 & 8031 — Traffic Stripe (Arrows)(Thermoplastic/Multi-Polymer)

- Planned quantity = 59 EA
- Placed quantity = 63 EA
- Net overrun of $600.00.

Item 8028 — Class C Concrete

- Planned quantity = 0.00 CY
- Placed quantity = 6.50 CY
- Net overrun of $2827.50.

Item 8032 — Unused Structures

- Net overrun of $28,583.00.

Change Order #006 Totals

- 50.00 + 16,405.00 + $600.00 + 2,827.50 + $28,583.00 = $48,415.50.



	220326 CO 006p - Becco - AtkinsRéalis signed
	Change Order #006 Item Breakdown

